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Defendants/Appellees OA 2012 Trust and Judy’s Moody LLC object to the 

request of those Appellants represented by Archipelago (Peter Masucci, Kathy 

Masucci and William Connerney) for the court to expand the time periods of oral 

argument beyond 15 minutes per side.  

The three appellants consist of those parties represented by Archipelago 

(Peter Masucci, Kathy Masucci and William Connerney), Orlando Delogu pro se 

and the Office of the Maine Attorney General. The four appellees consist of Judy’s 

Moody LLC, Ocean 503 LLC, OA 2012 Trust and those parties represented by 

Verrill. Only the appellants represented by Archipelago seek an enlargement of 

time for oral argument. No other party supports the request.   

PETER AND KATHY MASUCCI,  
et al., 
 
                       Plaintiffs/Appellants, 
 
v. 
 
JUDY’S MOODY LLC, et al., 
 
                      Defendants/Appellees. 
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While the appendix may be lengthy (primarily due to what is required to be 

contained therein) and there are numerous briefs, the issues are not complex and 

have been fully briefed. The absence of any other party joining in Archipelago’s 

request is indicative that the time allotted for oral argument is sufficient in this 

appeal.  

Defendants/Appellees OA 2012 Trust and Judy’s Moody LLC respectfully 

request that Archipelago represented Appellants’ motion be denied as to expanding 

the time periods of each parties’ oral argument. 

Dated:  August 15, 2024 /s/David P. Silk   
 David P. Silk, Bar No. 3136 
 Sidney St. F. Thaxter, Bar No. 1301 
 CURTIS THAXTER LLC 
      One Canal Plaza, Suite 1000/P.O. Box 7320 
      Portland, Maine 04112-7320 
      (207) 774-9000 

dsilk@curtisthaxter.com 
sthaxter@curtisthaxter.com 
 
Attorneys for Appellees/Cross-Appellant 
OA 2012 Trust 
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Dated: August 15, 2024 /s/David P. Silk      
David P. Silk, Bar No. 3136 
Sidney St. F. Thaxter, Bar No. 1301 

 CURTIS THAXTER LLC 
      One Canal Plaza, Suite 1000/P.O. Box 7320 
      Portland, ME 04112-7320 
      (207) 774-9000 

dsilk@curtisthaxter.com 
sthaxter@curtisthaxter.com 
 

      Paige Elizabeth Gilliard, Esq.* 
CA Bar No. 330051 

      PACIFIC LEGAL FOUNDATION 
     s 3100 Clarendon Blvd., Suite 1000 
      Arlington, VA 22201 
      (202) 888-6881 
      pgilliard@pacificlegal.org 
 
      Christopher M. Kieser, Esq.* 

CA Bar No. 298486 
      PACIFIC LEGAL FOUNDATION  
      555 Capitol Mall, Suite 1290 
      Sacramento, CA 95814 
      (916) 419-7111 
      ckieser@pacificlegal.org 
       

*Pro Hac Vice 
 
Attorneys for Appellee/Cross-Appellant 

      Judy’s Moody LLC 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
  
 The undersigned certified that on August 15, 2024, I caused two copies of 
the foregoing OBJECTION TO APPELLANTS’ MOTION RE: ORAL 
ARGUMENT to be served on counsel for the parties listed below, via electronic 
copy, addressed as follows, and a paper copy via U.S. Mail upon the pro se party 
identified below: 
 
Keith P. Richard, Esq. 
Benjamin E. Ford, Esq. 
Sandra L. Guay, Esq. 
ARCHIPELAGO 
krichard@archipelagona.com 
bford@archipelagona.com 
sguay@archipelagona.com 
 

Joseph G. Talbot, Esq. 
Emily A. Arvizu, Esq. 
PERKINS THOMPSON, P.A. 
jtalbot@perkinsthompson.com 
earvizu@perkinsthompson.com 

Lauren E. Parker, AAG 
Scott W. Boak, AAG 
OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL 
lauren.parker@maine.gov 
scott.boak@maine.gov 
 

Gordon R. Smith, Esq. 
VERRILL DANA LLP 
gsmith@verrill-law.com 

Orlando Delogu, Pro Se 
640 Ocean Avenue, Apt. 319 
Portland, ME 04103 
orlandodelogu@maine.rr.com 

 

 
  
Dated: August 15, 2024 /s/David P. Silk   
 David P. Silk, Bar No. 3136 
 CURTIS THAXTER LLC 
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